

SERARE SCHOOL

FEE STRUCTURE VALID FOR 2019

Thank you for enquiring about Serare School.

Serare School is a Christian based school which runs the Kenyan Government curriculum. The school has positively transformed the lives of children from the age of 3 years since 1988.

Students are engaged in co-curricular activities like Art, Music, French, Excursions, Swimming and other sports disciplines. ICT is integrated in all subjects taught.

- In Primary School some course books are given to pupils. A book levy [Kes 4,000] is charged to cater for this.
- The Refundable Deposit is refunded at the end of PU or Class 8. Alternatively, the refund is paid should the school be given 3 months' notice of a child's exit from the school.
- External exam e.g. KCPE, Music ABRSM, French Delf Diploma will attract a fee and will be advised.
- A few clubs have an annual subscription fee.

Below is the School Fee Structure

New Admission

One-off fee		Per Child
Application fees	2,500.00	Non – refundable
Refundable Deposit	5,000.00	Kindergarten
_	10,000.00	Std. 1 to 8

	Per Term		Tuition Per Month (Jan to Sept)
Class	Tuition	Boarding Fee	
Kindergarten*			
Rabbit [Age 3]	40,000.00	-	13,500.00
Elephant [Age 4]; Giraffe [Age 5]	44,000.00	-	14,700.00
Class 1 [Lower Primary]	50,000.00	33,000.00	16,700.00
Class 2 & 3 [Lower Primary]	56,000.00	33,000.00	18,700.00
Class 4 to 6 [Upper Primary]	65,000.00	33,000.00	21,700.00
Class 7 & 8 [Junior School]	78,000.00	33,000.00	26,000.00

^{*}For Kindergarten – lunch is included in the 'Tuition' fee.

Optional Costs for Day Scholars charged per term.

Morning break and lunch

Class 1-3	8,800.00
Class 4-8	11,000.00

P.O. Box 43466 -00100 GPO Nairobi, Kenya Tel: 0733 900 477/ 0712 681 411 Email: info@serare.ac.ke; www.serare.ac.ke



Transport	Please see Transport Form
Transport	Please see Transport Form

Pupils at Serare School can take part in extra-curriculum activities.

Extra-curricular Activities (per term)

Music (Instrument)*	7,000.00
Tennis	5,000.00

^{*}A pupil who would like to learn a musical instrument would need to have access to chosen instrument for daily practice and will also be required to purchase a guide book.

If you would like your child to board the following are the pocket money and medical deposits required. A record of how it is spend is kept, and can be viewed on request. A top up will be required depending on use.

Pocket Money	3,000.00
Medical Deposit	5,000.00
*Milk after dinner	3,500.00

^{*}Optional for boarders

IMPORTANT NOTE:

- 1. All invoiced fees should be paid in **full** by the 2nd week of a new school term.
- 2. If you would like to *change any request*, please do so by the <u>2nd week</u> of the new school term. Any later than this the initial invoice will need to be paid in full.
- 3. If you plan to pay per month please inform the Accountant in writing.
- 4. A term's notice is required if you wish to withdraw your child from Serare School.
- 5. School fees are revised at the beginning of each academic year, and may increase by reasonable amounts in line with operating costs within Kenya.

PAYMENT METHODS:

Payment of school fees can be made at the bank¹ through a cash deposit or banker's cheque, bank transfer², MPESA. Bank details are given in the Main Office.

For any inquiries please email info@serare.ac.ke

_

¹ Bank deposit: All **original** bank slips should be forwarded to the Main Office for receipting

² Bank transfer: Forward email notification.